1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

02/23/18 REVISOR SS/HR 18-6193

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETIETH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: KORAN, Laine, Weber, Westrom and Draheim)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/01/2018 6235 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Agriculture, Rural Development, and Housing Finance

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2830

relating to housing; appropriating money for manufactured home park infrastructure

grants.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION.

$2,000,000 in fiscal year 2019 is appropriated from the general fund to the Housing

Finance Agency for manufactured home park infrastructure grants under Minnesota Statutes,

section 462A.2035, subdivision 1b. This is a onetime appropriation and is available until

June 30, 2020.
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