02/23/18 REVISOR SS/HR 18-6193 as introduced

## SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA **NINETIETH SESSION**

S.F. No. 2830

(SENATE AUTHORS: KORAN, Laine, Weber, Westrom and Draheim)

**DATE** 03/01/2018

1.1

**D-PG** 6235

OFFICIAL STATUS

Introduction and first reading
Referred to Agriculture, Rural Development, and Housing Finance

1.2	relating to housing; appropriating money for manufactured home park infrastructure grants.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION.
1.6	\$2,000,000 in fiscal year 2019 is appropriated from the general fund to the Housing
1.7	Finance Agency for manufactured home park infrastructure grants under Minnesota Statutes
1.8	section 462A.2035, subdivision 1b. This is a onetime appropriation and is available until
1.9	June 30, 2020.

A bill for an act

Section 1.